## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evaira, Inc.		03/25/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Rectifier Corporation	
Street Address:	101 N. Sepulveda Blvd.	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526496	EVAIRA
Registration Number:	3435135	RESHIFT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-282-1000

Email: msweda@farjami.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Farjami

Address Line 1: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040T0929 + 040T0930
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Farjami
Signature:	/mf/
Date:	03/25/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=040T0929, 040T0930 Assignment#page1.tif source=040T0929, 040T0930 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0124 OF \$65.00 3526496

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Evaira, Inc., a California corporation, with offices at 16125 East Gale Avenue, City of Industry, CA 91745 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to registered trademarks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the TRADEMARKS identified in the attached Exhibit A and all of the business or the portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain along with the good will of the business in which the TRADEMARKS are used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS, International Rectifier Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 101 N. Sepulveda Blvd., El Segundo, California 90245, is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARKS;

Now, Therefor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS, together with all of the business or the portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain along with the good will of the business in which the TRADEMARKS are used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 25 day of MANCH 2011.

Signature:
Printed Name: Randy B. Dunn
Title: Chief Executive Officer
On behalf of Evaira, Inc.

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3526496, registered November 4, 2008, mark "EVAIRA."
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3435135, registered May 27, 2008, mark "RESHIFT."

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0126